Dr.Oetker
(2

Dr. Oetker International

GS1

Material number
Pack.No./Release:
GTIN

Material name

1-21-818200 Page 1/4
F12118 Date: 5/13/2024
5019312081824

CT 13CM DD MEGA MEATY 12X2 2022

Material parameter

Legal or descriptive
name:

Producer (Manufacturer):
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Preparation state:
Preparation instruction:

Preparation instruction 2:

A deep dish pizza base topped with tomato sauce, mozarella cheese, a blend of pepperoni and reformed
smoke flavoured ham and fennel sausage.
Dr. Oetker UK Ltd. - 20 Marathon Place - Leyland - Preston - Lancashire PR26 7QN

Keep frozen and store flat. Do not defrost. Keep at -18°C or cooler.

MADE IN THE UNITED KINGDOM USING PORK AND MILK FROM DIFFERENT ORIGINS

English

Prepared

Bake These are cooking guidelines only. For best results, oven cook. Keep pizza frozen until ready to
cook.

OVEN COOK: 1. Remove all packaging. 2. Place the pizza directly onto the middle shelf of a pre-heated
oven. 3. Check the pizza is hot throughout before serving and that the cheese is melted and lightly
browned. Preheat oven and cook for approx.: FAN OVEN 180°C 22-25 minutes. CONVENTIONAL OVEN
200°C/400°F 22-25 minutes GAS OVEN Gas Mark 6 22-25 minutes.

CAUTION: FILLING WILL EXTREMELY HOT!

Microwave These are cooking guidelines only. For best results, oven cook. Keep pizza frozen until ready
to cook.

MICROWAVE COOK: 1. Remove all packaging and place the pizza in the microwave on a microwave-safe
dinner plate. 2. Microwave on full power. 800W Heat on full power for 3 mins; 900W Heat on full power for 3
mins. Stand for 1 min after cooking. 3. Check the pizza is hot throughout and that the cheese is melted
before serving.

NOTE: Please do not attempt to microwave more than one pizza at a time. Due to microwave oven
variances, heating times may require adjustment.

CAUTION: FILLING WILL BE EXTREMELY HOT!
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Ingredient list

WHEAT flour (with calcium, niacin (B3), iron, thiamin (B1)), tomato puree, 12% a blend of pepperoni and reformed smoke flavoured
ham (pork, pork fat, water, salt, spices, dextrose, stabilisers (diphosphates, triphosphates), mineralised dairy concentrate (MILK),
antioxidants (ascorbic acid, sodium ascorbate, extracts of rosemary), maltodextrin, spice extracts, onion, garlic, smoke flavouring,
preservative (sodium nitrite), smoke), 11% MOZZARELLA CHEESE, water, 6.0% fennel sausage (pork, pork fat, spices, WHEAT
protein, fennel seeds, sugar, salt, yeast, stabilisers (diphosphates, triphosphates), herb extract (rosemary), spice extract), vegetable

oil (rapeseed), corn flour, yeast, sugar, modified potato starch, salt, maize starch, herbs and spices, garlic, flavourings

Nutrition information

Per 100g| Per pizza (as
(as sold)|consumed) (1479)
Unit 100G 147.8587(2 NRV (%)

Energy kJ 1061 1788 21
Energy kcal 253 426 21
Fat [o] 9.5 16 23
- Saturated g 3.1 5.3 27|
Carbohydrate g 31 52 20,
- Sugars [o] 2.2 3.7 4
Fibre g 1.7 2.8
Protein g 10 17 34
Salt g 0.87 1.5 25
Nutri-Score

NUTRI-SCORE

S
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Data relevant to allergies and people with metabolic disorder

Allergen

Traces

Cereals containing gluten

- Wheat

- Rye

- Barley

- Oats

- Spelt

- Khorasan wheat

- Hybridised strains of them

Crustaceans and products thereof

Molluscs and products thereof

Eggs and product thereof

Fish and products thereof

Peanuts (Arachis hypogaea) and products thereof

Soybeans and products thereof

Lupines and products thereof

Milk and products thereof (incl. lactose)

- Lactose

Nuts and products thereof

- Almond (Prunus dulcis)

- Hazelnut (Corylus spp.)

- Walnut (Heartnut) (Juglans spp.)

- Cashew (Anacardium occidentale)

- Pecan nut (Carya spp.)

- Brasil nut (Bertholletia excelsa)

- Pistachio nut (Pistacia spp.)

- Macadamia or Queensland nuts (Macadamia spp.)

Celery and products thereof

Mustard and products thereof

Sesame seeds and products thereof

SO2 and Sulphite, quantity > 10 mg/ kg:
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Dietary

Description Yes No
contains poultry O
components

contains pork |
components

contains beef O
components

contains fish/seafood ]
contains other animal |
components

suitable for Vegans |
suitable for Vegetarians O
suitable for Ovo- O
Vegetarians

suitable for Lacto- O
Vegetarians

contains honey ]
calorie-reduced ]
bland diet O
low in sodium W]
suitable for mashed food ]
suitable for smooth food O
suitable for fortification of O
food / for adaption of

consis.

suitable for fingerfood Ol
HALAL - certificate O
Kosher - certificate |
organic - certificate O
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